SEASUN

1913-14
1920-21
1921-22

1922-23

1923-24

1924-25

1925-26

1926-27

1927-28

1929-30

1930-31
1931-32

1932-33
1933-34

1934-35
1935-36

1936-37
1937-38

1937-38

1939-40
1945-46

1946-47

1947-48

1948-49

1949-50

ROUND OPPONENTS

EPR
PR
PRR
PR
PRR
1Q
PR
1Q
EPR
PR
1Q
1QR
2Q
PR
1Q
PR
1Q
1QR
PR
1Q
2Q
PR
PR
1Q
EPR
PR

1Q
2Q
3Q
3QR
4Q
4QR

FPR
PR

PRR
EPR
PR
EPR
PR
EPR
EPRR
PR
FRR
1Q
PR
PR
1Q
2Q
PR
1Q
1QR
EPR
PR
1Q
1QR
2Q
Z0R
3Q
PR
1Q
PR
1Q

2Q
3Q
4Q
PR
1Q
2Q
3Q

PR
1Q
1QR
2Q
3Q
4Q

PAGE GREEN OLD BOYS
CHESHUNT

Cheshunt

LUTON CLARENCE
Luton Clarence
Hampstead Town
BERKHAMSTEAD TCWN
Biggleswade

ARLESEY TOWN
BIGGLESWADE
Hertford Town
HERTFORD TOWN
TUFNELL PARK

Tufnell Park
Waterlows (Dunstable)
HITCHIN BLUE CROSS
BALDOCK TOWN
Baldock Town

LEAVESDEN MENTAL HOSPITAL

APSLEY

WATERLOWS (DUNSTABLE)
WATERLOWS (DUNSTABLE)
Leavesden Mental Hospital
CHESHAM UNITED
Waltham Common

ST. ALBANS CITY

APSLEY

CHESHAM UNITED
Cheshunt
CHESHUNT
Dulwich Hamlet

DULWICH HAMLET
DID NOT ENTER
THAME ATHLETIC
HAMPSTEAD TOWN
Hampstead Town
Abingdon
Maidenhead United
Hounslow

Enfield

London Labour
LONDON LABOUR
TUFNELL PARK
Tufnell Park

St. Albans City
TUFNELL PARK
Pinner

Bishop's Stortford
ENFIELD

LONDON CALEDONIANS
Golders Green
GOLDERS GREEN
OLD JOHNIANS
Pinner

St. Albans City

ST. ALBANS CITY
Harrow Town
HARROW TOWN
Barnet

TUFNELL PARK
Harrow Town
ENFIELD
FINCHLEY

Edgware Town

Leavesden Mental Hospital
BROMLEY

WILLESDEN

HARROW TOWN

St. Albans City

Hendon

Hendon

Enfield

ENFIELD

St. Albans City
Edgware Town
COLCHESTER UNITED
Port Vale
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Score

0-3
1-1
1-4

3-0
0-1
2-0
1-2

2-1
0-0
5-3
0-1
2-1
1-2
4-1
1-1
0-2
2-0
31
1:5
7
2-1
1-4
6-1
4-0

1-3

2-3

7-3

3-0
1-1
6-1
0-3

34
2-0
5-4
(AET)
2-1
3-1
0-2
4-0
2-1
5-0
2-4
(AET)
4-0
0-0
2-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
0-1

SCORERS

0G

N/K

Theobold F, Draper, Latham
Spencer, Peed

Deeley

Edwards 3, Mason
Edwards, Mascall

Hall 3, Beale, Edwards
Groves 2

Hall

Smith 3, Pratt

Smith

Tansley, Ryder

Ryder 2, H. Smith

Champion

R Groves, H Smith

Clark, Hannam

Clark

Clark 3, Champion 2, Hannam
Clark, Champion, Hannam, TC Davies

Clark, Champion Hannam

Hannam 2

Hannam

Champion 2, Hoskins, Hannam
Champion 2, Hoskins 2, Hannam, 0G 2

Hannam

Bowver 6. Morgan 2. Prestwich 2. Turner. Groves
Bowyer

Bowyer, Groves

Hoskins 6, Maskell2, L Groves

Potts, Christinas, Beach
Nunton

Nunton, Potts

Potts, Scott, Pugh 2

Nunton, Pugh

Groves

Bunce 2, Potts, Downing
Bunce, Ette2

Bunce 2

Bunce 3, Wilson 2, Gaze
Bunce

Wilson 4, Bunce, Schofield 2
Pratt, Berthelemy

Pratt, Young

Pratt, Berthelemy 2
Berthelemy

Pratt, Berthelemy 4, Burgess
Gaze 3, Dyke 2, Moore
Bpston, Pratt, 0G

Brayant, Ray

Bryant, Attwood, Dyke, Barker, Ray

Barker, Attwood

Dyke, Ray 2

Smith, Dyke, Rogers, 0'Boyle
Smith, Barker

Dyke, Smith 3, Walker

Dyke, Smith

Smith 2, Hayes, Maloney
Smith, Saunders

Smith

Smith

Saunders

ATT



SEASON
1950-51

1951-52

1952-53

1953-54

1954-55
1955-56

1956-57
1957-58
1958-59

1959-60
1960-61
1961-62

1962-63

1963-64
1964-65
1965-66

1966-67
1967-68
1968-69

1969-70

1970-71

1971-72

1972-73

1973-74

1974-75

1975-76

1976-77

ROUND OPPONENTS

PR
1Q
PR
1Q
2Q
3Q
4Q
PR
1Q
PR
1Q
20
3Q
4Q
PR
PR
1Q
2Q
PR
PR
1Q
2Q
3Q
4Q
PR
1Q
1Q
2Q

20R
1Q
20
3Q
1Q
1Q
2Q
3Q

1
1
PR
1Q
2Q
3Q
4Q
4QR
1
1R
PR
1Q
1QR
2Q
3Q
4Q
PR
1Q
2Q
20R
1Q
20
20R
1Q
iQR
2Q
3Q
PR
1Q
1QR
1Q
1QR
2Q
3Q
1Q
1Q0R

2Q
3Q
4Q
1
1Q
2Q
3Q
4Q
1

Hertford Town
ST. ALBANS CITY
SOUTHALL
UXBRIDGE
HAYES

SLOUGH TOWN
Tonbridge
Windsor & Eton
HENDON

Barnet
SOUTHALL

ST. ALBANS CITY
Yiewsley
HEADINGTON UNITED
WIMBLEDON
Wembley
Harrow Town

SOUTHALL

HAYES

HENDON
UXBRIDGE

HAYES

Yiewsley
HEADINGTCN UNITED
Hayes

HARROW TOWN
WARE

BARNET

Barnet

Harlow Town
Bishop's Stortford
ENFIELD
HERTFORD TOWN
DID NOT ENTER
Hertford Town
HARLOW TOWN
STEVENAGE TOWN
Millwall
NUNEATON BOROUGH
Wembley
DUNSTABLE TOWN
BANBURY UNITED
AYLESBURY UNITED
Slough Town
SLOUGH TOWN

ST. ALBANS CITY
St. Albans City
BLETCHLEY TOWN
AYLESBURY UNITED
Aylesbury United
BANBURY UNITED
DUNSTABLE TOWN
ENFIELD
HATFIELD TOWN
‘Wembley

Leighton Town
LEIGHTON TOWN
Harrow Borough
Boreham Wood
BOREHAM WOOD
WINDSOR & ETON
Windsor & Eton
Finchley

Hayes

MARLOW

Chesham United
CHESHAM UNITED
Hampton
HAMPTON
UXBRIDGE

Toeting & Mitcham United
WOKING

Woking

Burnham

DAGENHAM
SOUTHWICK
Aldershot

CLAPTON

Kingstonian

Dulwich Hamlet
BISHOP'S STORTFORD
Reading

H/A
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31
1-5
21
2-1
2-0

0-2
40
0-1
21
2-1
2-0
3-0
0-3
2-4
3-2
7-0

24
0-5
2-1
2-1
2-1

5-0

2-0

0-1
2-1
0-0
3-1

4-0
0-1
2-0
2-Q0
1-1
0-1
1-0
1-1
0-2
0-0
3-0
2-0
1-3
2-0

2-0
2-0
3-2
0-1

SCORERS

Bristow, Batchelor, Wall

Norman

Milkrut, Barler

Garden, Benningfield

White, 0G

Mikrut2, Wegzyk, Ferris, Norman

Wegrzyk 2, Hussey, White

Bodfish 2
Hussey 2
Mikrut, Hussey
Millerd, Hussey

Glennon, Donovan

Wegrzyk, Evans, 0G

Wetgrzk, Evans 3, Harper, Bowen, 0G
Evans

Evans, Harrison

Farrell, Evans
Moran 2
Nichoils, Sells
Sells 2

Massey
Aldridge K
Evans 3, Sells, Moran
Evans

Evans 2

Evans Smith W,
Lindsay

Cooley, Allen

Bremmer 2, Childs 2, Cooley
Lindsay 4, Cooley, Dilsworth
Cooley

Swain, Searle, Hutchinson
Swain 2, Searle

Lindsay, Hutchinson
Searle

Searle, OG

Lindsay

Searle, Montague

Doyle, Hutchinson, Mitchell
Hand

Swain 2, Hutchinson 2

Bennet, MaRae
Ritchie, Booth
Williams
Townend
M.Brown

.Brown M, Byrne, Duck
Brown M 2

Burgess

Duck, Henderson
Duck

Duck, Dyson

Own Goal, Duck

Duck, Fairclough
Byrne, Fulton
Henderson

Fulton 2, Byrne, Duck, Godfrey

0'Kane, Duck

Moss, Duck

Henderson, Duck, Byrne
Duck 2, Lewis

Byrne 3, Duck 2

Byrne, Duck

Arnold, Duck

Duck 2, Arnold



SEASON

1977-78

1978-79
1979-80
1980-81

1981-82

1982-83

1983-84

1984-85

1985-86
1986-87

1987-88
1988-89
1989-90

1990-91

1991.92

1992-93

1993-94.
1994-95

1995-96
1995-96
1996-97

1997-98
1998-99

1999-00

ROUND OPPONENTS

4Q
1
1R
z
3
4Q
I
4Q
1
4Q
4QR
1Q
20
3Q
1Q
2Q
2QR

3Q
3QR
4Q
1
1Q
2Q
20R
3Q
4Q
1
1R
IR2R
2
1Q
2Q
3Q
1
4Q
i
1R
1R
4Q
1Q
2Q
3Q
1Q
2Q
1Q
2Q
2QR
3Q
1Q
2Q
PR
1Q
2Q
20R
3Q
1Q
PR
1Q
PR
1Q
1QR
2Q
PR
1Q
PR
PR
PRR
1Q
2Q
2QR

PR
1
1QR
2Q
3Q
30QR

MAIDSTONE UNITED
HEREFORD UNITED
Hereford United
READING

Queens Parlk Rangers
KEMPSTON ROVERS
ENFIELD

WOKING

SOUTHEND UNITED
Harlow Town
HARLOW TOWN
SALISBURY
Newhury Town
HARROW BOROUGH
HERTFORD TOWN
Hendon

HENDON

Dulwich Hamlet
DULWICH HAMLET
SUTTON UNITED
Swindon Town
Cambridge City
Aveley

AVELEY
BASILDON UNITED
BISHOP'S STORTFORD
ENFIELD

Enfield

ENFIELD
Colchester United
Hounslow Town
DUNSTABLE

Grays Athletic
Reading

Dagenham
SWANSEA CITY
Swansea City
Swansea City
Tamworth
VAUXHALL MOTORS
ARLESEY TOWN
HAYES

St. Albans City
WIVENHOE TOWN
Saffron Walden
Wivenhoe Town
WIVENHOE TOWN
Ruislip Manor
Witham Town
CHESHAM UNITED
TIPTREE UNITED
WITHAM TOWN
WIVENHOE TOWN
Wivenhoe Town

DAGENHAM & REDBRIDGE

Harrow Borough
Tring Town
HARROW BOROUGH
Cheshunt

Grays Athletic
GRAYS ATHLETIC
Hertford Town
Shoreham

Horsham
Leatherhead

Potters Bar Town
POTTERS BAR TOWN
Buckingham Town
NEWPORTIO W
Newport1 O W

CLACTON TOWN
FORD UNITED
Ford United
Staines Town
ROTHWELL TOWN
Rothwell Town
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Score

2-1
0-0
3:2
2-1
0-4
1-0
0-5

0-1
1-1
0-1
4-0

1-4
5-0

3-2
[AET)
0-0
2-1
3-1
0-2
2-1
1-1
2-0
3-1
1-0

22
20
0-4
52
60
1-2
0-1
3-0
11

14
0-2
2-1
1-0
1-2

0-1
4-0
0-0
2-1
0-1
3-1
2-4
2-1
2-1
1-1
2-0
1-6
1-3

0-1
1-0
2-2
4-3
0-1
1-0
0-1
0-2
2-2
5-3
1-0

2-3
(AE

1-0

1-1

30
1-1
0-2

SCORERS
Duck 2
Ferry 2, Moss
Furphy, Duck

Horgan

Moss

Sperrin

Cordice A 2, Waites, Johnson
Bowsett. Cardice A 2. Cordice N. Inhnson 2
Johnson

Cordice N 3, Graves, .Cordice A
Byatt
Graves 2, Cordice N

Bowgett, Graves
Graves, Cordice A, Cordice N
Johnson, Graves

Byatt (P)

Johnson, Byatt (P)

Greenaway, Graves, .Cordice A
Cordice A

Graves

Byatt (P), Graves

Cordice N, Graves

Holmes, Greenaway, Donnellan, Cordice N, Bowgett
Graves(P),Donnellan, Cordice N,Holmes 2, McCargo
Cordice A

Graves, Greenaway, Wallace
Wallace

Doyle (MATCH ABANDONED)
Donnellan

La Ronde, Olaleye

Lynch

S.Browne

Kelly, Lynch

Browne S 2, Gipp 2

Browne S, Goyette (P)
Kelly, Wilson, Donneilan
Blacianan (P), Hedge
Venables, Drummy
Venables, Hedge
Venables

Hippolyte 2

Tate (P)

Cordice

Findley

Birch

Sheldrick 2

Birch, Sheldrick 2, Braithwaite
Hibbert

Kent, Yaku

Yaku 2, Holmes 2, Kent
Walton

Jomes, OGI

Holmes
Sterling
Baptiste 3
Baptiste 3
Baptiste

4044
16158

2400
933
635
569
355

1138
637

577
782
1142
4035
295
266
506
485
1168
1657
1286
1609
2693
410
553
604
6460
617
2576
2850
3031
2078
365
362
680
526
356
270
403
539
854
220
745
379
355
356
302
823

555
124
401
155
291
209
262
214
361
387
264
288
201
439
415

286
254
222
343
447
425



EASON

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03
2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07
2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12
2012-13

miT 14

2014-15

2015-1&

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21
2021-22

2022-23
2023-24

ROUND OPPONENTS

PR Brackley Town

19  WARE

2Q  Stowmarket Town
3Q  BELPERTOWN

PR Tilbury
PRR  TILBURY

1Q Ware

2Q Purfleet

PR LEYTON

PR Brook House

1Q UXBRIDGE

1Q  BANBURY UNITED

2Q GRAYS ATHLETIC

3Q BOREHAM WO0O0D

4Q HISTON

iQ Stanway Rovers
1QR  STANWAY ROVERS
2Q Banstead Athletic

3Q BURNHAM

1Q Potters Bar Town

1Q  WALTHAM FOREST
2Q Carshalton Athletic
3Q  BISHOPS STORTFORD
4Q Hampton & Richmond Borough

1Q  BEDFORD TOWN
1QR  Bedford Town

1Q Arlesey Town

2Q Boreham Wood

3Q LEWES

40 Aylesbury

1 ROTHERHAM UNITED

1Q  TRING ATHLETIC

2Q Chesham United
2QR  CHESHAM UNITED
3Q Metropoelitan Police
3QR METROPOLITAN POLICE

1Q  BEACONSFIELD SYCOB

1Q  BIGGLESWADE TOWN

2Q  LOWESTOFT TOWN

10 KINCS T ANCIEV

2Q  HARRINGAY BOROUGH

3Q AFC Hornchurch

2Q CONCORD RANGERS
Concord Rangers

2Q BIGGLESWADE TOWN

2QR  Biggleswade Town
3Q Brockenhurst Town

4Q  BOGNOR REGIS TOWN
1 COLCHESTER UNITED
2Q HISTON
3Q BANBURY UNITED
4Q Dagenham & Redbridge
2Q FAVERSHAM TOWN
3Q Burgess Hill Town
2Q GREAT WAKERING ROVERS

3Q Hungerford Town

4Q  SUTTON UNITED

2Q Farnbourgh

3Q Bristol Manor Farm

30R BRISTOL MANOR FARM

4Q Maidenhead United

4QR  MAIDENHEAD UNITED

4Q HAYES & YEADING UNITED

40 DAGENHAM & REDBRIDGE

4Q Boreham Wood
4Q Bromley
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3-0
4-0
2-1
2-3

1-3
4-1
0-1
2-0
31
51
0-2

3-0
4-1
2-4
1-2
1-0

1-0
0-1
2-2

21
4-2
3-0
4-2
2-3
7-0

4-1
11
q-2
[AET)
0-2
2-0
3-2
A1

4-1

2-1
1-2

0-0
4-0
1-1
0-2
0-2

1-2
3-5

SCORERS

Tilbury, 0OG, Carter

Swaysland 2, Murphy, Holmes
Carter 2

Jones, Swaysland

Greene

Somers, Own Goal

Somers, Walker, Moore, Pither, Hammatt
Tilbury,Hammatt

Mapes

Jolly 2, Morgan, Carter

Bubb, Morgan

Morgan, Jolly, McKeown

Jolly 2, Burrell, Morgan, Alexander
Ryan, Becldford, Jolly

Jolly, Cooper, Harris 2
Beclkford 2

Papali

Dean

L.Muldowney

Hughes

Gray, Hughes

Clarke (AET, Lost 2-4 on pens)
Ashe, Ngoyi

Ashe, Chappell 2, Massey
0'Leary, Ngoyi, Forbes

Ngovi, Ashe 2, Forbes

Ashe 2

Ngovi, Burnell 4, Fitzgerald 2
Ngovi, Fitzgerald

Fitzgerald, Dean 2, Chappell
Crenin

O'Leary

Jolly, Dean
Cronin (P}

Melaich Parlker 7 ranin Hotrhinean Grant

McGleish 2, Pett, Dean

Okimo

Turner

Ball

Louis, Lucien

Louis, Hamblin, OG, Davies, Wright
Hudson-Odoi, Hamblin

Louis (P), Hudson-Cdoi

Benyon (2}, Wellard, Hutchinson
Hamblin, Kabba

Whichelow

Green 2 (1P), Whichelow, Fitchett

Shomotun, G

Bubb, Shomotun
Bubb(P)
Lafayette (2), Lewis, Mendy,, Watt

Mendy Mendy, Efete, Clifford, Lewis
Lafayette

Bird

Olomola 2, Akimola
Kretzschmar, Ferguson

272
240
224
290
153
212
147

190
268
223
326
266
282
372
409
170
179
164
241
234
153
316
301
679

312
349
236
249
530
682
1638
196
504
366
320
303

266
302
413
227
314
506
312
220
320
264
477

847
2469
327
457
1224
414
590
402

306
1028
404
422
524
891
835
BCD

718

1011
1933



